UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2231846024 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 11/14/2022 09:39 AM Pg: 10of 7

This Documen Prejizrad Ry:

KERRIE BRUSS

MIDFIRST BANK, s YEDERALLY CHARTERED
SAVINGS ASSOCIATICN

501 N.W, GRAND BLVD

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73117

When .|;§.cord_ed. mail to: 14042549
FAMS-DTO Rec ; .
F et ERARENInE
Santa Ana,

134810 PR DOCS

(DD G2 | Eream _

Tax/Parcel #: 25-08-306-004-0000
[Space Above This Line for Recordusg Iata)

Original Principzl Amount: $358,086.00 VA Casi: [N,:282800906717
Unpaid Principal Amount: $347,400.71 MERS Mia: #un853704003026732
New Principal Amount: $344,768.85 MERS Phone &: {53R8) 679-6377

New Maney (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGTF)

This Loan Medification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this ISTH day of MARCH, 2022, between
JERRILYNN DUBOSE AND ALFONSIA DUBOSE (“Botrowet™), whose address is 10051 S.
PROSPECT AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60643 and MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY
CHARTERED SAVINGS ASSOCIATION (“Lender”), whose address is 501 N.W. GRAND BLVD,
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118, and Mortgage Electronic Regisiration Systems, Inc. ("MERS™)

VA Subordinate Note 01192022560 |Ts8673830
Page 1




2231846024 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{"Mortgagee"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security
Tnstrument”}, dated JANUARY 10, 2019 and recorded on JANUARY 24, 2019 {n INSTRUMENT NO,
1902447086, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNT'Y, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the
same date as, and secured by, the Sccurity Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described
in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

10051 8. PROSPECT AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60643
(Property Address)
the resl property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXEIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOQF:

In considrration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereta agree as
follows (notwithstindiiig anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrumaent):

1. Asof, APRIL 1, 7222 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance™).is 1.5. $344,765.85, consisting of the amount(s) Ioaned to Botrower by Lender,
plus capitalized inferest orii-ather amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows, end any legal fees
and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed, in the amount of U.S.
$0.00.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. [nterest
will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balonce at the yearly rate of 4.2500%, from APRIL 1, 2022,
The Borrower promises to meke monthlynayvments of principal and interest of U.S. § 1.696.04,
beginning on the 1ST day of MAY, 2022, axd Centinuing thereafter on the same day of cach
succeeding month until principal and interest are ggid in full, If on APRIL 1, 2052 (the “Matwrity
Date"™), the Borrower still owes amounts undar the Noteand the Security Instrument, as amended by
this Agreetent, Borrower will pay these amounts in .l on the Maturity Date,

3. Ifall or any part of the Property or any interest in the Prope.ty is s21d or transferred (or if Borrower is
not a nature] person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sole riransferred) without Lender’s prior
written consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full afailsums secured by the Security
Instrurment,

[f Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceteiatiore-The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered ur mailed within which
Borrower rust pay all swns secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails 17/ piiy these sums
prior to the expiratian of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by (h Szzurity
Instrument withou! further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrumert, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreemients to make all payments
of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that
Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and
provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. t above:

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the
Note; and

VA Subordinate Note 01192022_590 {llisgs73830
Page 2




2231846024 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or docurment that is
aflixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument
and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in {a) above.

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received  discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been ne valid reafficmation of the undertying debt,

by entering into this Agrecment, the Lender Is not attempting to re-establish any personal
liability (or the underlying debt,

Nothing in this Agteement shall be understood or construed te be 2 satisfaction or retease in whole or
n r.ari of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Agreznaent, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will
be bound 5y, and comply with, all of the ternis and provisions thereof, as emended by this Agreement.

Borrower agrees 1o make and exccute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditicds of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and
inure to the heirs, ¢aenuiors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower,

"MERS" is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a sepatate corporation that is
acting solely as nominee for Lerider and Lender’s successors and assigns. MERS is the Mortgagee of
record under the Security Instruriziit and this Agreement, MERS is organized and existing under
the laws of Delaware, and has an address-and telephone number of B.O, Box 2026, Flint, M1 48501 -
2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS.

VA Subordinate Note 01192022_590 Miss673830

Pnge




2231846024 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

thisAgrc7/ent. y 7/ 22

Date
Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWLP ATKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINUJS

County of Ceck

This instrument was acknowledgzad before me on _Arei i e 2o
(date) by ALFONSIA DUBO&m A RRILYNN DUBOSE (name/s of person/s
acknowledged).

=

Notary Public
{Seal)

Printed Name: _Thmisd Thnir

My Commission expires:

6l oan, O
"' Officiat Swl E;
Denicl Durfing 5
‘Mpiaty Public Stete of Itinois .P
1y Commpssion Expires 08222022 ¢
i_" 7 A BIA B LRI R
VA Subordinate Note 01102022_590 [Mse673830

Page 4



2231846024 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., (“MERS™), is a separate corporation that is
acting solely as a nominee for lender and lender's successors and assigns

NV 0 120

Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

STATE OF YKLAHOMA COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

The instrument was zcknowledged before me this NOV 0 1 2022 by
Blake Hendley . . the
DENT /ay of Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, nc. ,a— -5 —orrbeitatt oAt ity &H
\
. { %%,  DIANNA HUFF
NOtHI'y Pubiic ‘= eﬁ@) Notary Pubiic
A Stateofomhuﬁ;m
Printed Name: __Dianna Huff | Gominis lon #21014984_ Exp

Nov 16 2025

My commission expires:

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

KERRIE BRUSS

MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
501 NNW. GRAND BLVD

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

VA Subordinae Note 01192022_590 {ls8673830
Page §




2231846024 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.
MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

[, Afen Johnsen  VICE PRESIDENT NOV 0 1 2022
By

(prinl natne) Date
(title)

{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENDER ACLHOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF __-UKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF __QKraHNMA
The instrument was acknowlerged before me on NOV 012012 (date)
by Steven Johnson '~ ,; _ VICE PRESIDENT of

MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS ASSOCIATION.

Notary Public

{(Gl%s - . DIANNA HUFF
i iann o (sean) ) Notary Public
Printed Name: Dianna Huff | \4=@/ | e of Okshoma
| Commission 421114984 Exp: 11/16/25

o mmr vmadm—scssmsmar
____________

My commission expires: HOV 16 2025

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

KERRIE BRUSS

MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
501 N.W. GRAND BLVD

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

VA Suhordinaiz Note 01192022_590 Illsys73830
Page 6



2231846024 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JERRILYNN DUBOSE AND ALFONSIA DUBOSE
LOAN NUMBER: 58673830
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Thé lund referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF CHICAGO,
COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF IL, and described as follows:

LOT 544N 2LOCK 3 IN WASHINGTON HEIGHTS, ACCORDING TO MAP
THEREOF FILED FOR RECORD IN RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS ANL: S{TUATED IN THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 37

NORTH, RANGE 14 ZAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

ALSO KNOWN AS; 100581 S.“ROSPECT AVE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60643

VA Subordinate Nowe 01192022 590 |lsne73830
Page 7



